ET

Name: Kadlic Gaming Holdings, Inc.

(X)

() Patent Application Serial No.:

Issue Date: December 29, 1998

Street Address: Same

City: Gulfport

() Yes

Filing Date: (x) Patent No.: 5,853,325

vii.

(X)

0

Additional numbers attached? ()

Enclosed

Internal Address: 11530 Highway 49, Suite C

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

iv.Application number(s) or Patent number(s):

() Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):

No

TO THE HONCRABLE COMMISSIONER OF

101511881

_ame and address of receiving party(ies):

State: MS ZIP: 39503-3082

I the attached original documents or copy thereof.

numerically)

Name of conveying party(ies): (If m

Kadlic Gaming Group, Inc.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

(X) () Yes No

- Assignment
- () Merger
- () Security Agreement
- () Change of Name
- (x) Other: Confirmation of Assignments recorded reel 8288/ frame 0824 and reel 9306/frame 0545

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above)

> Name and address of party to whom V. correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Edward J. Quirk **QUIRK & TRATOS** Internal Address: Suite D

Street Address: 3773 Howard Hughes Parkway, #500N City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89109 Attorney's Docket No.: KADLIC 00-06.PA

> vi. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

viii. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Edward J. Quirk

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Yes (X) No

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 011213 FRAME: 0017

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT U.S. 5,853,325

Thomas P. Kadlic, individually and as President (during the company's duration) of Kadlic Gaming Group, Inc., a Nevada corporation, states as follows:

- 1. I am the sole inventor of U.S. Patent No. 5,601,488, issued 2/11/97, entitled Electronic Rummy Game. By assignment dated December 30, 1996, I assigned the application which matured into this patent (S.N. 08/336,271) to Kadlic Gaming Group, Inc., a Nevada corporation. This assignment is recorded in the assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 8288, Frame 0824.
- 2. By assignment dated June 18, 1998, Kadlic Gaming Group, Inc., assigned U.S. Patent No. 5,601,488 to Kadlic Gaming Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation. This assignment is recorded in the assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 9306, Frame 0545.
- 3. On February 3, 1997, I filed application Serial No. 08/794,291, entitled Electronic Rummy Game Apparatus, as a continuation-in-part application of Serial No. 08/336,271 referred to above. This application matured into U.S. Patent No. 5,853,325, issued December 29, 1998.
- 4. The invention described and claimed in U.S. 5,853,325 was part of the invention described in parent case S.N. 08/336,271 (U.S. 5,601,488). All rights to U.S. 5,853,325 and the invention described therein were assigned to Kadlic Gaming Group, Inc., by the assignment dated December 30, 1996 referred to above, and subsequently to Kadlic Gaming Holdings, Inc., by the assignment dated June 18, 1998, also referenced above.

1.120100

PK. no.

101 20100	7. Mellec
Date '	Thomas P. Kadlic
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CLARK)) ss.
P. KADLIC, personally know whose name is subscribed	h to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person of the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in resident of Kadlic Gaming Holdings, Inc. Netary Public in and for Said County and State

PATENT RECORDED: 10/23/2000 REEL: 011213 FRAME: 0018